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FEE TO BE PAID BY POST GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 1st-SEMESTER 2017-18

PROGRAMME / BATCH

HALL RESIDENTS

DAY SCHOLAR/SBRAJACES/CPWD/PT

General

| scisT'aPH | scisT™

General

[SCIST'&PH|

scIsT™

MT/MS/MBA/MDES part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES and BS-MBA
(Dual Degree) programmes - For those who have already migrated in part

2013 BATCH ¥ 19,367 ¥14,367] 13,117 7,192 g2192 $2192
2012 & EARLIER BATCHES 2 18,867 T 15.697] € 13117 7,182 2,192 ¥2,192
M. TECH./M.DES 2017 BATCH
REGULAR R 29.317 Z24317] T 23,067 ?16,642] ¥ 11,642 ¥ 11.642
SPONSORED/PART TIME 2 49,317 249,317 T49.317 ¥ 36,642| 36,642 ? 36,642
M. TECH./M.DES 2014 to 2016 BATCHES
REGULAR 2 19,367 ¥ 14,367 T13.117 €7.192 22,192 72192
SPONSORED/PART TIME ¥ 39.367 ? 39,367 ¥ 39,367 Rar o2l  E27 192 ¥ 27,192
M. TECH.IM.DES 2013 & EARLIER BACTHES
REGULAR ¥ 18,867 ¥13,867] ®13,17 7,192 2182 %2182
SPONSORED/PART TIME 738,867 ?38,867| ¥38,867 CI7.182) T27.1892 ¥ 27,192
M. B. A
2017 BATCH 294317 ¥ 24,317 ¥ 23,067 81642 %11,642 ¥ 11,642
2014 TO 2016 BATCHES ¥ 84,367 ¥14,367] 13117 272192 21092 %2192
Ph. D. 2017 BATCH
REGULAR 226,817 % 24,317 2 23,087 214,142 % 11642 Z11.642
SPONSORED/PART TIME 2 49 317 ?49.317 T 49.317 ? 36,642 36642 Z 36,642
Ph. D. 2014 to 2016 BATCHES
REGULAR ¥ 16,867 % 14,367 ¥ 13,117 %4,692 %2192 22,192
SPONSORED/PART TIME Z 39,367 ?39387] ¥39.367 27,182 ®27.182 ¥ 27,192
Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES
REGULAR % 16,367 2 13,867 T13,117 2 4692 ¥2192 €2,182
SPONSORED/PART TIME Z 38,867 ?38,867] ¥38,867 220192 w2702 27,192
Ph. D. 2007 & EARLIER BATCHES
REGULAR 2 16,367 ¥ 13,867 €13, 117 Z4,692 22,192 2192
SPONSORED/PART TIME ¥ 16,367 ? 16,367 T 16,367 14,692 % 4,692 ¥ 4,692

M. TECH./M.DES/Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONALS)

2017 BATCH

7324317] ¥3.24317] ¥324.317]

2311642 2311642] 31164

2016 & EARLIER BATCHES

US $ 4000 + Rs. 100

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% wawer on the Tuition Fee
** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian’'s income is less than ¥ 6 Lakh
Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates
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FEE TO BE PAID BY UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 1st-SEMESTER 2017-18

HALL RESIDENTS DAY SCHOLAR/SBRAJ/ACES/CPWD/PT
PROGRAMME / BATCH General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SC/IST"&PH| SC/ST** General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. [SC/ST*&FPH| SC/ST**
Backward | Backward Backward | Backward
B. TECH./BS/M. Sc. {Integrated) & BT-MT (Dual Degree) whc have not migrated ‘

2017 BATCH T1,24317| ¥24,317] TH7650] T243171 T23067( < 1,11,642] T 11.642] ¥44975] T 116421 ¥ 115642
2016 BATCH €1,14,3671 € 14367 T47.700] € 14.367] T 13117 T 102,192 T2.192] <T35525 ¥2132 Z2192
2014 & 2015 BATCH ¥ 59,3687 NA NA| 14,367 *13117] 247,192 NA NA 2192 $2192
2013 BATCH ¥ 58,867 NA NA| 213,867 = 13,117] 247,192 NA NA ¥2192 Z2192
2008 TO 2012 BATCHES < 38,867 NA NAL 13,8671 T13a.10¢] 27192 NA NA 2182 #2192
2007 BATCH ¥ 27,367 NA NA| T13.867] ¥13,117] 15,692 NA NA ¥ 2,192 22,192

BT/BS/M.Sc. (2-years) FOREIGN NATIONALS
2017 BATCH [23,24,317] NA] NA| % 3,24,317] % 3.24,317[ 2 311,642] NA] NA| 2 3,11,642] # 3 11,642

PREPARATORY COURSE
2017 BATCH [ %13,017] NA| NA|  #13,017] % 11,767] NA| NA| NA] NA| NA
M. Sc. (2-Year)

2017 BATCH 20317 NA NA| Z24317| Z23,067| ¥14,642 NA NA| 11642 ¥ 11642
2014 TO 2016 BATCH ¥ 17,367 NA NA| 14367 13,117 #5192 NA NA 2192 2192
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES | % 16,867 NA NA| 13,867] T13117 ¥5192 NA NA 2192 2182

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.
** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian’s income is less than Rs. 6 Lakh

MEB - The most economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 iakh per anaum) will get full remmision of the tution fee
OEB - Other economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is between Rs.1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakh per annum) will get remmission of 2/3rd of the

tuition fee.
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?T‘JNE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2017-18 TQ BE PAID BY 2017 BATCH STUDENTS

4 M TechJ
S No FEE HEAD(S) sTBs|™ 5% prep| MeA | MpES/ |Ph DALFN
N (2-yrs) MEH (UGFPG)
1 |ADMISSION FEE 15 1 150 150|150 150
2 |GRADECARD 150 150 150 150] 150 150
3 IPROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100l 100 100 100] 100 100
4 [MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100 100, 100 100] 100 100
5 |STUDENTS WELFARE FUND 800] 800 800 800|800 800
& |MODERNIZATION 500] 500 500 500] 500 500
7 |HOSTEL ADMISSION # 500] 500 500 500] 500 500
8 |ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200[ 200 200 200f 200 200
8 |PUBLICATION 2500 250 250 250] 250 250
10 |CAREERDEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200 200 200 200] 200 200
TOTAL 2950/ 2950 02950 2950 2950] 2950
B DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1| INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1000 1000 1000 1000] 1000] 1000
2 |LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1000] 1000 1000 1000] 1000] 1000
3 |INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS | 5000] 5000 5000 5000 5000] 5000
TOTAL 7000, 7000 o] 7000 7000] 7000 7000
C SEMESTER FEE
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 100000] 3000 7o000]  25000]25600] 300000
2 |EXAMINATION 300 300 300 300 300 300
3 __|REGISTRATION 300] 300 300 s00] 300 300
4 |GYMKHANA FEE Annual) 350]  350| 350] 350 T50] 350 350] =)
& |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) =150L 150/ 150] 150 150|150 150| ==
6 |MEDICAL ) 50 50| 50 50
7 |STUDENTS AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300[ 300 300 300] 200 300
2 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300] 200! 300 300|300 300
9 |STUDENTS BENEVOLENCE FUND 1000 100 100 1000 10 100
10 |PERSONAL AGCIDENT INSURANGE (Annual) 242|242 742] 242 242] 242 242
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100 100 100 100 100 100} 100
TOTAL 102192] 5192] 842(72192 27192| 27192| 302192
D. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER# i
1 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 12501 12501 1250] 1250 12501 1250 1250
2 |WATERCHARGES 28 Z5l Ph 25 251 28 25
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 10900] 10900 10900] 10900] _ 1C900] 10900, 10900
TOTAL 12175 1217512175 12176, 12175 12175 12175

TUITION FEE(1)

Amount to be

paid

SC/ST/PH students (excluding sponsored/part lime students) will get compiete tuition fee waiver. Nl
The most economically backward B Tech BS studenls (whose family income Is less than 1 lakh Nil,
per annum) wili get full remmision of the tution fee.

Othereconomically backward B Tech BS students (whose family income isbetween 1lakhts 33393
5 fakh per annum) will get remmission of 2/3rd of the 1uition fee el
M. Tech.students availing Institute assistantshp. 5000
MSiRIstudents availing Institute assistantship. 5006
MS(R) sponsored students byexternally funded projects 5000
Ph.D students avalling Institute assistantship. 2500
All spensared /part time studenits including SC/ST students (No tuition fee waver} 25000
All Foreign National students including SC/ST students (withoul fuition fee waiver) " 300000

HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)

Amount to be
paid

SC/ST students whose family income isiessthan 6 lacs perannum will get hostel seat rent
waiver,

Nil

HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER AND HOSTEL ADMISSION #

Amount o be
oaid

Day s

cholars are not charged

Ni

MESS CAUTION DEPOSIT (Refundable)

Amount ta be
paid

Mess caution deposit of 5000/ over and above the Institule ues & to be paid to the Hall of
Residence

5000

* For Foreign National students, suitable scholarship may be provided to M.Tech. and Ph.D. students on case by case basis.
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS

A. SEMESTER FEE

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) 2016 Batch BT/BS
1 [TUITION FEE(1) 100000
2 |EXAMINATION 300
3 |REGISTRATION 300
4__|GYMKHANA FEE (Annual) 350
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150
6 |MEDICAL 50
7 __|STUDENTS AMENITIES SUBSGRIPTION 300
8 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300
9 |STUDENTS BENEVOLENCE FUND 100
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 242
11__|MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100
TOTAL 102192
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1__|HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1250
2 |WATER CHARGES 25
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 10900
TOTAL 12175

TUITION FEE(1)

Amount to be paid

SC/ST/PH students (excluding sponscred/part time students) will get complete tuition fee waiver.

Nil
The most economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is less than #1 Nil
lakh per annum) will get full remmision of the tution fee. '
Other economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is between #1 lakh to 33 333

¥5 lakh per annum) will get remmission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee.

HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)

SC/ST students whose family income is less than 26 lacs per annum will get hostel seatrent

| _Amount to be paid

Nil

HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER AND HOSTEL ADMISSION #

Amount to be paid

Day scholars are not charged

Nil

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS

A. SEMESTER FEE

M. Tech./
g:’;i’ ('g sr‘;) MBA | mM.DES/ | Ph.D.
S. No. FEE HEAD(S) Y 2014 to MS(R) 2014 to
aian | SR | oo | 2014 2016
2015 | 2016 2201‘:"
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 45000.00] 3,000.00]70,000.00{25,000.00{25,000.00
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 |GYMKHANA FEE (Annual) 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
6 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
8 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
g [STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 242.00 242.00 242.00 242.00 242 .00
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 47192.00] 5192.00| 72192.00| 27192.00| 27192.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1,250.00] 1,250.00{ 1,250.00| 1,250.00] 1,250.00
WATER CHARGES 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 10,900.00/10,500.00( 10,900.00| 10,900.00{ 10,900.00
TOTAL 12175.00| 12175.00| 12175.00| 12175.00] 12175.00
For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is ¥5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is ¥25,000/-
For full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students tuition fee is ¥2500/- only. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is ¥25,000/-
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates
(1) All regular SC/ST/PH students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SCIST students are not charged hostel seat rent if hisfher parents'/guardians annual income is less than %6 lakh
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTELER
7 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 59.367.00[17.367.00] 84.367.00] 39,367.00] 38,367.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
2 annual income greater than 26,00,000/-) 14,367.00|14,367.00| 14,367.00| 14,367.00| 14,367.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
3 annual income less than 26,00,000/-) 13,117.00{13,117.00] 13,117.00{ 13,117.00{ 13,117.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 47,192.00] 5,192.00| 72,192.00| 27,192.00] 27,192.00
2 |SCIST STUDENTS 2,192.00| 2,192.00f 2,192.00f 2,19200] 2,192.00
# Day scholars are not charged
C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)
14\ 15017
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

M. Tech./

S. No FEE HEAD(S) BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (Intg.) M.Sc.(2Yr.) M.DES Ph. D.
2007 2008 2009-12 2013 2011-13 2011-13 2005-07 2008 2009-13
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 13,500.00| 25,000.00 25,000.00 45,000.00 3.000.00] 25,000.00| 2,500.00{ 25,000.00 25,000.00|
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.010
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 500.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 [|GYMKHANA FEE (Annual) 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
6 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
8 [LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
9 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 242.00 242.00 242.00 242 .00 242.00 242.00 242.00 242.00 242.00
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 15692.00| 27192.00| 27192.00| 47192.00 5192.00| 27192.00 4692.00| 27192.00, 27192.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
2 |WATER CHARGES 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 10,900.00| 10,900.00{ 10,900.00 10,900.00/ 10,900.00| 10,900.00| 10,900.00 10,900.00| 10,900.00
TOTAL 11675.00| 11675.00| 11675.00| 11675.00 11675.00 11675.00| 11675.00/ 11675.00| 11675.00
For Institute Assistaniship M. 1ech. students tuition fee is I5000/-. For sponseredipant ime students tuition fee is 225,000/
Tuition fee for 2008 -12 Bateh full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students is #2500/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is 225,000/
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
(1) All regular SCISTIPH students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SCIST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than 26 lakh
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 27.367.00] 38,867.00| 38,867.00(58,867.00 16,867.00| 38,867.00| 16,367.00 38,867.00{ 38,867.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian’s G
P annual income greater than 26,00,000/-) 13.867.00| 13,867.00| 13,867.00|13,867.00 13,867.00| 13,867.00| 13,867.00] 13,867.00 13,867.00
3 z’:ﬁ; ﬁ&’gi?x ﬁE:;e;éz‘Egggj_'?“s 13.117.00| 13.117.00| 13,117.00{13,117.00| 13.117.00| 13,117.00| 13,117.00| 13,117.00 13,117.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 15,692.00| 27,192.00] 27,192.00(47 1 92.00 5,192.00| 27,192.00{ 4,692.00{ 27,192 00| 27,192.00
2 |SC/ST STUDENTS 2,192.00] 2,192.00] 2.192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00 219200 2,192.00f 2,192.00 2,192.00

# Day Scholars are not charged

€. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE

ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (MT/MS/MBA part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BS-MT, BT-

MDES, BS-MS, BS-MDES and BS-MBA programmes)

A. SEMESTER FEE

2013 onwards

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) 2012 & Earlier
1 TUITION FEE(1) 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00
3 REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00
4 GYMKAHNA FEE (Annual) 350.00 350.00
5 FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00 150.00
6 MEDICAL 50.00 50.00
7 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00
8 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00
9 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00
14 PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annua!) 242.00 242.00
18 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 7192.00 7192.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 1,250.00
2 WATER CHARGES 25.00 25.00
3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 10,900.00 10,800.00
TOTAL 11675.00 12175.00
(1) All reguiar SC/ST/PH students are exempted from the Tuition fee.
(2) SC/ST students are riot charged hostel seat rent if nis/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. £,00,000/-
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 18,867.00 19,367.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
- annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) 5. O i
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
3 annual income less than Rs. 6,00,000/-) 13,117.00 13,117.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 7,192.00 7,192.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS ' 2,192.00 2.192.00
# Day Scholars are not charged
C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)
17517
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DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY 2016 & EARLIER BATCHES FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF
REGISTRATION IN 1st SEMESTER 2017-18

A. (One time Payment at the Time of Admission )
S. No. Fee Head(s) M.Sc.(2-1rs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.
1 ADMISSION 0
2 REGISTRATICON 0
3 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION 0
4 SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) 0
Total 0
Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee &
& and other Heads) Us$ 4000
SHMC Mambership Rs. 100
C. Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) g:ssi?j::f: as per actual pzid to the Hall of
TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES | US $ 4000 + Rs. 100]

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1. For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as

applicable from time to time.
2. The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and

brought to US $ 1000 per semester.
3. The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to

US $ 2000 per sernester.
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